2009-275 

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE 
CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE SALVADORE 
PARK PROJECT TO T & G CONSTRUCTORS PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND INVITATION 
FOR BID (IFB) 2009.09.24 IN THE AMOUNT OF $170,456.00 (ONE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY -SIX 
DOLLARS); FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION OF 
FUNDS FOR THIS PROJECT. 

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2009, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed the Salvadore Park Renovation Invitation for Bid (IFB) 
2009.09.24;

[...]

one (1) bid submitted was determined to be non-responsive from RoGar Management & 
Consulting; and one (1) no bid response from Gavarrete, Inc.; and 

WHEREAS, the lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Salvadore Park Project was 
T & G Constructors with their bid of $170,456.00 (one hundred seventy thousand four hundred 
fifty-six dollars), which is their base bid of $105,737.00 plus add alternates in the amount of 
$64,719.00 consisting of the restoration ofracquetball courts, painting of perimeter fence, entrance 
gates and fence repairs, painting of seating wall, renovation of a bathroom building, alteration of